PRO ROSTER - 2016/2017

Note: If you are not available on the day allocated, please change with another member as soon as possible.

2016

Sun. Oct 2™ Working Bee 10.00 am

Sun. Oct 9" Working Bee 10.00 am

Sun. Oct 16" " | Working Bee 10.00 am

Sun. Oct 23@ | Working Bee 10.00 am

Knights of Leongatha Toyota Series

Sun. Oct. 30" | OPENING DAY Officer of Day Telephone Boat Driver Tower
Lunch 12.00 noon | Commodore
Sail Past 1.30 pm Rob McNair 5674 1210 Derek Despy Lyn Leppin
Toyota Series Race 1 2.00 pm Rob McNair ! Derek Despy Lyn Leppin

Sun. Nov 6" Toyota Series Race 2 11.00 am Tim Wilson 5674 3170 Derek Despy Michael Hogan
Toyota Series Race 3 1.30 pm Tim Wilson ! Derek Despy Michael Hogan

Sun. Nov 13" | Toyota Series Race 4 11.00 am Ivan Abbott 5674 2926 Derek Despy John Honeybone
Toyota Series Race 5 1.30 pm Ivan Abbott 5674 2926 Derek Despy John Honeybone

Sun. Nov 20" | Toyota Series Race 6 11.00 am Garry Reeves 9772 8992 Derek Despy Craig Stewart
Toyota Series Race 7 1.30 pm Garry Reeves “ Derek Despy Craig Stewart

Sun. Nov. 27" | Toyota Series Race 8 11.00 am Gary Plozza 0409192056 Derek Despy Noel Owen
Resail/Novelty Race 1.30 pm Gary Plozza Derek Despy Noel Owen

Commodore’s Cup Series

Sun. Dec. 4" Commodore’s Cup Race 1 11.00 am Rob McNair 5674 1210 Derek Despy Allan Driver
Commodore’s Cup Race 2 1.30 pm Rob McNair 5674 1210 Derek Despy Allan Driver

Sun. Dec 11" | Commodore’s Cup Race 3 11.00 am John Fowler 5674 3323 Derek Despy lan Jones
Commodore’s Cup Race 4 1.30 pm John Fowler 5674 3323 Derek Despy lan Jones

Sun. Dec. 18" | Social Sail & Lunch

Serious Surf Stuff Summer Series

Tues. Dec 27" | Serious Surf Stuff Race 1 11.00 am Ivan Abbott 5674 2926 Derek Despy Tim Wilson
Serious Surf Stuff Race 2 1.30 pm Ivan Abbott 5674 2926 Derek Despy Tim Wilson

Wed. Dec 28" | Serious Surf Stuff Race 3 11.00 am George Fairlie 0409196127 Derek Despy John Honeybone
Serious Surf Stuff Race 4 1.30 pm George Fairlie “ Derek Despy John Honeybone

Frid. Dec 30" Serious Surf Stuff Race 5 11.00 am Allan Driver 0418573803 Neil Warren Garry Plozza
Serious Surf Stuff Race 6 1.30 pm Allan Driver Neil Warren Garry Plozza

Sat. Dec 31 Serious Surf Stuff Race 7 11.00 am David Barker 0448 644334 Derek Despy Henry Mueller
Serious Surf Stuff Race 8 1.30 pm David Barker Derek Despy Henry Mueller

Summer Series Presentation




2017

Commodore’s Cup Series (Cont).

Officer of Day Telephone Boat Driver Tower
Mon. Jan 2™ Commodore’s Cup Race 5 11.00 am Noel Owen 5664 7368 Derek Despy Leigh McNolty
Commodore’s Cup Race 6 1.30 pm Noel Owen “ Derek Despy Leigh McNolty
Sun. Jan 8" Commodore’s Cup Race 7 11.00 am Ken McKenzie 0438066238 Derek Despy Oscar Llewellyn
Commodore’s Cup Race 8 1.30 pm Ken McKenzie “ Derek Despy Oscar Llewellyn
Sun. Jan 15" Tarwin Marathon/Broadbeach | 10.00 am Tim Wilson 5674 3170 Ivan Abbott Volunteers
Inverloch Health Club
Australia Day Series
Incorporating Inverloch Classic Wooden Dinghy Regatta
Gippsland Building Approvals Youth Series (under 25 years old)
Sun. Jan 22™ | Aust.Day/GBA Youth Race 1 11.00 am | Alan Driver 0418573803 Neil Warren Matt Kiely
Aust.Day/GBA Youth Race 2 1.30 pm | Alan Driver “ Neil Warren Matt Kiely
Thurs. Jan 26" | Australia Day Social Sail and Neil Warren
BBQ
Frid. Jan. 27" | Wooden Dinghy Regatta Race Toby Leppin 5657 2330 Neil Warren Lyn Leppin
Sat. Jan 28" Aust.Day/GBA Youth Race 3 1.30 pm | Steve Horton 0437894642 Neil Warren Paula Horton
Sun. Jan 29" Aust.Day/GBA Youth Race 4 11.00 am | Craig Stewart 0439686581 Neil Warren Geoff Cole
Aust.Day/GBA Youth Race 5 1.30 pm | Craig Stewart “ Neil Warrenu Geoff Cole
Presentations
Sat. Feb. 4" Eastern Regional Regatta
Sun. Feb. 5" Lake Wellington Yacht Club
Sat. Feb. 11" | SGYC 50" Anniversary Event
John Parry Memorial Series
Sun. Feb. 12" John Parry Race 1 11.00 am Rob McNair 0411612061 Gary Reeves Michael Hogan
John Parry Race 2 1.30 pm Rob McNair ! Gary Reeves Michael Hogan
Sun Feb. 19" John Parry Race 3 11.00 am Leigh McNolty 0467097196 Ivan Abbott George Fairlie
John Parry Race 4 1.30 pm Leigh McNolty ! Ivan Abbott George Fairlie
Sun. Feb. 26™ John Parry Race 5 11.00 am Keith Cousens 5674 1875 Neil Warren Geoff Pullen
John Parry Race 6 1.30 pm Keith Cousens “ Neil Warren Geoff Pullen
Sat. March 4" Southern Westernport Challenge — Cowes Y.C.
Sun. March 5" John Parry Race 7 11.00am Lurati 5659 5283 Derek Despy Jonathon Parise
John Parry Race 8 1.30 pm Lurati ! Derek Despy Jonathon Parise

Inverloch & Distr

ict Community Bank Labour Day Series/Derek’s Junior Encouragement Awards

Sat. March 11" Inv Community Bank Race 1 1.00 pm Paula Horton 5674 2980 Derek Despy Steve Horton
Inv Community Bank Race 2 3.00 pm Paula Horton ! Derek Despy Steve Horton

Sun. March 12" | Inv Community Bank Race 3 11.00 am Wayne Smith 0418538407 Derek Despy Abbey Argus Smith
Inv Community Bank Race 4 1.30 pm Wayne Smith “ Derek Despy Abbey Argus Smith

Mon. March 13" | Inv Community Bank Race 5 11.00 am Shaun Freeman 0415814332 Derek Despy David Barker/Will
Inv Community Bank Race 6 1.30 pm Shaun Freeman “ Derek Despy David Barker/Will

Presentations




Big 4 Holiday Park

Sun. March 19" | Big 4 Race 1 11.00 am Pete Kiely 0447622466 Derek Despy Tony Landy
Big 4 Race 2 1.30 pm Pete Kiely “ Derek DEspy Tony Landy

Sun. March 26" | Big 4 Race 3 11.00 am Henry Mueller 0427377334 Derek Despy Michael Hogan
Big 4 Race 4 1.30 pm Henry Mueller “ Derek Despy Michael Hotan

Sun. April 2™ Big 4 Race 5 11.00 am Craig Stewart 0439686581 Derek Despy Keith Cousens
Big 4 Race 6 1.30 pm Craig Stewart “ Derek Despy Keith Cousens

Sun. April 9" Big 4 Race 7 11.00 am Matt Kiely 0403435270 Derek Despy Russell Lurati
Big 4 Race 8 1.30 pm Matt Kiely “ Derek Despy Russell Lurati

Debenham Australia Easter Series

Sat. April 15" Debenham Aust. Race 1 11.00 am Ken McKenzie 0438066238 Derek Despy John Fowler
Debenham Aust. Race 2 1.30 pm Ken McKenzie “ Derek Despy John Fowler

Sun. April 16" Debenham Aust. Race 3 11.00 am Toby Leppin 5657 2330 Derek Despy lan Jones
Debenham Aust. Race 4 1.30 pm Toby Leppin “ Derek Desply lan Jones

Mon. April 17" Debenham Aust. Race 5 11.00 am Andrew Chapman 5674 1266 Derek Despy Trilby/Jonathon Parise
Debenham Aust. Race 6 1.30 pm Andrew Chapman “ Derek Despy Trilby/Jonathon Parise
Presentations

Anzac Day Series Incorporating Impulse Association Traveller’s Series

Who Gives a Haircut Series

Sat. April 22™ | Who Gives a Haircut Race 1 1.00 pm Tim Wilson 5674 3170 Derek Despy Pete Kiely

Who Gives a Haircut Race 2 3.00 pm Tim Wilson ! Derek Despy Pete Kiely
Sun. April 23 | Who Gives a Haircut Race 3 11.00 am Shaun Freeman 0415814332 Derek Despy Francis Sullivan
Who Gives a Haircut Race 4 1.30 pm Shaun Freeman ! Derek Despy Francis Sullivan

Presentations

Tues.April 25"

Anzac Day

Sun. May 7%

South Gippsland Regatta — Port Albert




